
 

ABRIDGED BID NOTICE UNDER OPEN BIDDING 

Ministry of Agriculture, Animal Industry and Fisheries (MAAIF) 

P.O.Box 102 

Entebbe - UGANDA 
 

BID NOTICE 

 

1. Ministry of Agriculture, Animal Industry and Fisheries (MAAIF) invites sealed bids 

from eligible bidders for: 

 

No. Procurement Reference  

Number:MAAIF/MESSP/SUPLS/16-17/002 

Subject matter of Procurement  Bid Security 

UGX 

 Lot 1 Assorted laboratory equipment 3,400,0000 

 Lot 2 Assorted laboratory consumables 1,700,0000 

 

2. The Bidding document(s) shall be inspected and issued at:   

 

Procurement and Disposal Unit 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, ANIMAL 

INDUSTRY & FISHERIES (MAAIF) 

Lugard Avenue 

P.O. Box 102 

Entebbe, Uganda. 

Tel:  256-41-534427/ Fax:  256-41-531258 

 
3. The deadline for bid submission shall be at 11:00 am on 27th April 2017 

 

4. The detailed bid notice is available at the Entity’s website at www.agriculture.go.ug and at 

www.ppda.go.ug  

 

 

Pius Wakabi Kasajja 

http://www.agriculture.go.ug/
http://www.ppda.go.ug/


Standard Invitation to Bidders 
 

 

THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA 
                    
27/03/2017 

 

 Procurement of Assorted laboratory equipment and Assorted laboratory consumables- 

MAAIF/MESSP/SUPLS/2016-17/001 

1.The Ministry of Agriculture, Animal Industry, and Fisheries under the Meat Export Support 

Services Project (MESSP) has allocated funds to be used for the acquisition of Assorted 

laboratory equipment and Assorted laboratory consumables. 

2. The Entity invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the provision of the above supplies. 

3. Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the open International bidding method contained 

in the Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets Act, 2003, and is open to all bidders. 

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at 

the address given below at 8(a) from 8:30am - 4:30pm.   

5. The Bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of 

a written application to the address below at 8(b) and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 

UGX:50,000/= (Uganda shillings fifty thousand only). The method of payment will be by 

Bank Advisory Forms (BAF) obtained from MAAIF Accounts Offices.  

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below at 8(c) on or before 11:00 am 27th April 2017. All 

bids must be accompanied by a bid security of: 

No. Procurement Reference Number: 

MAAIF/MESSP/SUPLS/16-17/002 

Subject matter of Procurement  Bid Security 

UGX 

 Lot 1 Assorted laboratory equipment 18,000,000 

 Lot 2 Assorted laboratory consumables 1,500,000 

 

Bid securities or bid securing declarations must be valid until 28th June 2017. Late bids shall be 

rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend 

at the address below at 8(d) at 11:30am, 27/04/2017 

 

7. There shall be a pre – bid meeting at N/A 

8. (a) Documents may be inspected at: Procurement and Disposal Unit 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, ANIMAL 

INDUSTRY AND FISHERIES (MAAIF)           

P. O BOX 102, ENTEBBE, UGANDA 
E-MAIL:          ps@agriculture.go.ug 

WEBSITE:       www.agriculture.go.ug 

TELEPHONE:   +256 414 323 990/0414 320 004 

FAX:  256-041-321047, 256-041-321010, 256-041-

321255 

                    

 

In any correspondence on this 

subject please quote No. 

MAAIF/SUPLS/2016-17/00106 

 

 

 

mailto:ps@agriculture.go.ug
http://www.agriculture.go.ug/


MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, ANIMAL INDUSTRY & FISHERIES (MAAIF) 

Lugard Avenue 

P.O. Box 102 

Entebbe, Uganda. 

Tel:  256-41-534427/ Fax:  256-41-531258 

 (b) Documents will be issued from: Procurement and Disposal Unit 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, ANIMAL INDUSTRY & FISHERIES (MAAIF) 

Lugard Avenue 

P.O. Box 102 

Entebbe, Uganda. 

Tel:  256-41-534427/ Fax:  256-41-531258 

 (c) Bids must be delivered to: Procurement and Disposal Unit 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, ANIMAL INDUSTRY & FISHERIES (MAAIF) 

Lugard Avenue 

P.O. Box 102 

Entebbe, Uganda. 

Tel:  256-41-534427/ Fax:  256-41-531258 

(d) Address of bid opening: Panning Boardroom 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, ANIMAL INDUSTRY & FISHERIES (MAAIF) 

Lugard Avenue 

P.O. Box 102 

Entebbe, Uganda. 

Tel:  256-41-534427/ Fax:  256-41-531258 

 
9. The planned procurement schedule (subject to changes) is as follows: 

 

Activity Date 

a. Publish bid notice 27/03/2017 

b. Pre-bid meeting where applicable 12/04/2017 

c. Bid closing date 27/04/2017 

d. Evaluation process Within 14 working days 

e. Display and communication of best 

evaluated bidder notice 

10 working days after Contracts Committee 

approval 

f. Contract signature Within Seven (7) working days after Solicitor 

General’s Clearance 

 

Signature:  

Name: 

Position of Authorised Official: 

 


